Electronic Service
Manuals

®

This electronic document is provided as a service to our customers.
We do not create the contents of the information contained in this docu-
ment. Should you have detailed questions pertaining to the information
contained in this document, you may contact Michco, or the manufac-
turer which provided the original information in this electronic deliver-
able. Michco’s only partin this electronic deliverable was the electronic
assembly process. By providing this manual on line we are not guaran-
teeing parts availability.

You may contact Michco through the following methods:
Phone (517) 484-9312 or (800) 331-3339
2011 N. High St. -- Lansing, Michigan -- 48906
Fax: (517) 484-9836
Email: CustServe@Michco.com
Web site: www.Michco.Com
Parts Web site: www.FloorMachineParts.Com

Order Parts on Line at:
www.FloorMachineParts.Com

Directly to Parts & Service:
By Email: Shop@Michco.com
By Fax: (517) 702-2041
By Voice: Use numbers above.

Serving the Cleaning Industry Since 1922

Notice: All copyrighted material remains property of original owners, all trademarks are property of respective owners.
Manuals are subject to Manufacturer’s reproduction limitations. Originals or reproductions were provided by manufacturers
through a request. We make no warranty as to the correctness of information provided in this document and you assume
all risk. By placing these manuals on line we are not declaring our corporation to be an manufacturer authorized dealer or
provider, please check our web site for authorized manufacturers we represent.



Item #85028-00 Z

Foreman™ 17 HD 17” Floor Machine

. ®
Equipment

Programs

Process

©Betco Corporation. All Rights Reserved « 1001 Brown Avenue » PO. Box 3127 » Toledo, Ohio 43607-0127 » 800-777-9343

* www.betco.com







Parts List

Part # Description Qty
Figure 1.
310122 Switch Box, handle 1
310121 Cover, Switch Box 1
210102 Switch 1
310124 Handle Tube 7/8x16” 1
310118 Grips 2
310120 | Trigger, Switch 1
310119 Safety Lock 1
110149 Spring 1
110163 Clip, Spring 1
210103 Cord, 75— 14-3 ST 1
210105 Cord, Handle 14-3 1
210106 Grommet 3/8 ID 1
310125 Handle, Weldment 1
110150 * |Screw % -20 x % 2
110115 Nut, % - 20 Nylok 2
110140 Screw % -20x1% 4
210109 Wire, ground 1
210110 Wire Nut 2
110146 Wire Tie 1
110116 Screw#6 2
110159 Decal, Safety 1
110105 Serial Tag 1
110171 Decal, Made in USA 1
Figure 2.
110130 Washer Fender, %" 2
110150 Screw, ¥4-20x1 2
310111 Bumper 1
110119 Washer, Flat 5/16 USS| 4
110120 Washer Lock, 5/16- 4
110177 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.5” 4
Hex
Figure 3.
310137 Base, F M 20"
310138 Base, FM 17"
210111 | Motor, 1.5 HP, AC
210113 Motor, 1 HP, AC
210112 Motor, 1.5 HP, 2 speed
310114 Wheel 5"
310132 Axel, 1/2" x 12.375
310115 Axel, 1/2" x 13.875"
110144

Caps, Axel 172"

Figure 1.

Figure 2.

Figure 3.




Parts List

| Part# Description Qty Figure 4.
| Figure 4.
310129 | Handle Cam Lock 1
110111 | Bolt, Adj 5/16-18 Cam 1
110112 . | Washer, Oval 1
110148 | Nut, 5/16-18 Nylock - 2
310128 | Cord Hook 11
310130 | Bracket, Handle 1
110114 | Pin 1/4 x 3/4 1
110164 | Washer, Spring 1/4" 1
110151 | Cap, Push 1/4" 1
110169 | Washer, Spring 3/8" 1
110168 | Washer, Spring 1/2" 7
110103 | Washer, Nylon 7
Figure 5. :

310139 | Cover, Motor, Red 1
210108 | Hour Meter ' 1
110141 | Screw 1/4-20 x 1" 4
110142 | Washer 1/4 Flat 4
110143 | Washer 1/4 Lock 4
110180 | Decal, 20HD 1
110181 | Decal, 20DS 1..
110186 | Decal, 17HD 1.
110187 | Decal, 20DS 1

: Manual, 17 & 20 FL M 1
110174 | Box, Packaging 20" 1
110175 | Box, Packaging 17" 1
110135 | Box, Insert Handle 20” 1
110176 | Box, Insert Handle 17" | 1

Betco Corporation

1001 Brown Avenue

Toledo, Ohio 43607

1-800-333-2156 Fax 1-419-536-2102
www.betco.com




